

12.04.2022

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Krishan Gopal Sharma, ld. counsel for
 defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE today.

However, none is present on behalf of plaintiff
despite repeated calls.

Perusal of the record reveals that this matter is
pending at the stage of PE since 07.08.2019, but no
evidence has been led on behalf of plaintiff since then on
one pretext or other. Even cost was also imposed upon
the plaintiff, however, neither the cost paid nor PE was
led despite availing last and final opportunity.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity
is granted to the plaintiff to lead entire PE on NDOH. It
is clarified that no further opportunity shall be granted to
the plaintiff for the aforesaid purpose at any cost.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose/FP on
21.04.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/12.04.2022