

25.02.2023

Present : Sh. M.T. Malik Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Krishan Pal Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 38 rule 5 r/w S. 151 CPC.

At this stage, counsel for defendant submits that he has not received the copy of annexures attached with the application. Plaintiff undertakes to supply the same with two days from today. Heard. Be supplied against proper receipt. Subsequent to which defendant shall file reply by next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for filing reply and arguments on application u/o 38 rule 5 r/w S. 151 CPC on 15.07.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.02.2023