

04.06.2025

At 10:03am

Present: Sh. M. T. Malik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gyan Prakash Aggarwal, Ld. proxy counsel for
Sh. Rajesh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Sh. Chanchal Kumar, Ld. counsel for PNB along
with Sh. Parmod Kumar Singh, Posted as Chief
Manger in PNB in person.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW Sh. Parmod Kumar Singh, Posted as Chief
Manger in PNB is present. He has been examined as PW-3. He
was not cross examined by Ld. proxy counsel for defendant
despite opportunity granted. PW-3 is discharged in the present
case. Diet money paid.

PW-2 is present for his cross examination.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant submits that main
counsel is not available today as he is busy in Ghaziabad Courts
in another matter. Adjournment sought. Same is opposed.

In the interest of justice, **last and final opportunity is
granted to defendant to cross examine PW-2 subject to cost of
Rs.1,000/- which is to be deposited in the AVLAMBAN Fund
Scheme, 2024 maintained with State Bank of India, Tis Hazari
Courts Complex, Delhi (Account bearing no.43599660056) on or
before NDOH.**

(2)

Put up for cross examination of PW-2 on
08.08.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.06.2025