

05.06.2025

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Speed post received back unserved.

Process issued to defendant not received back.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant, for filing of WS within stipulated period, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the NDOH. PF be filed within a week from today. Summons be served through the concerned office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/05.06.2025