

03.07.2025

At 10:39am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.

D-1 in person.

Defendants have not filed evidence affidavits of their witnesses till date despite two opportunities granted, however, **in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to file evidence affidavits of all their witnesses within 30 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff at least 10 days prior to NDOH.**

Put up for DE on 18.09.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.07.2025