

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. V.K. Mehto Advocate for plaintiff. **(MOA filed.
Same be taken on record.)**

Steps not taken by the plaintiff qua service of defendant in compliance of order dated 05.06.2025.

At this stage, Advocate for plaintiff undertakes to file v/nama and also undertakes to comply with the said directions within two weeks. Heard. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to comply with the said directions within two weeks, failing which matter shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/19.02.2026