

20.03.2026

At 10:52am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.

D-1 in person and also appearing on behalf of other defendants.

LRs of plaintiff have not complied with the order dated 23.12.2025 and has not filed reply to the application under Section 60 of BSA and application under Section 72 of BSA and amended memo of parties despite directions.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to LRs of plaintiff to comply with the order dated 23.12.2025 within 30 days failing which an adverse order shall be passed against them and their right shall be closed.

Put up for compliance, reply and arguments on the application under Section 60 of BSA Act, application under Section 72 of BSA Act and DE on **08.06.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.03.2026